

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9839 of 2015

=====

ALJIBHAI ABHARAMBHAI TIMBALIA....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR GM AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**

Date : 18/06/2015

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI)**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 20th July, 2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)

pirzada