

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9839 of 2015

=====

ALJIBHAI ABHARAMBHAI TIMBALIA....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR GM AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RAKESH PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MITUL K SHELAT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 22/02/2016

ORAL ORDER (PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

Petition is filed for direction to comply with the order passed by the High Court dated 11.07.2013 in SCA No.6644 of 2013. On behalf of the respondents, it is pointed out that the State has preferred MCA No.3380 of 2015 seeking review of such order. On 22.01.2016, Counsel for the present petitioners, while seeking adjournment in such review petition, stated that he would not be pressing for interim relief in this petition.

S.O. 21.03.2016 to await the outcome of the review petition.

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)

SHITOLE

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)