

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9839 of 2015

=====

ALJIBHAI ABHARAMBHAI TIMBALIA....Petitioner
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondents

=====

Appearance:

MR GM AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondents No. 1 - 2

MR MITUL K SHELAT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 27/09/2016

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

Learned AGP has placed on record the order passed by the Division Bench in Misc. Civil Application (For Review) No.3380 of 2015 dated 05.08.2016. In that view of the matter, Shri Amin, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time. At his request matter is kept on 15.11.2016.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

Pankaj