

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9839 of 2015**

=====

ALJIBHAI ABHARAMBHAI TIMBALIA....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR GM AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR JK SHAH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MITUL K SHELAT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 20/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)

Registry is directed to place this writ
petition on Board only after outcome of MCA (for review)
No.3380 of 2015.

(ANANT S.DAVE, J.)

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

SHITOLE