

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9839 of 2015

=====

ALJIBHAI ABHARAMBHAI TIMBALIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GM AMIN(124) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR. HEMANG S TRIVEDI(10045) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up this matter on **10.11.2025** alongwith Special Civil Application No.6644 of 2013, decided on 11.07.2013, alongwith the review application filed therein.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA